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ACTS AND RESOLVES 

PASSED ny THE 

lFORTY=FIRST LEGISLATURE 

OF '.rITE 

STATE OF MAINE. 

1862. 

Pnblishml by the Sccretl1ry of State, agreeably to Resolves of Juno 28, 182(), 
February 26, 1840, antI Ml1rch 16, 1842. 

AUGUSTA: 
flTEVF..NS & SAYWARD, rm:N'rEnS TO TIlE STATE. 

. IH62. 



RESOLVES 
OF THE 

STATE OF ~{l~INE. 

1862. 



il3LANCHARD.-J. W. D. <MOORE ,ET ALs.-pun. BUILDINGS, ETC. 

Ohapter 168. 
Resolve in fa VOl' of the town of Blanchard. 

VVHEREAS, the town·of Blanchard in the county of Piscataquis 
"with but thirty"six poUs and a valuation of only twenty-three thou­
sand two hundred and ninety-two dollars, has been for along time 
burdened by the support of three insane paupers, therefore, 

Resolved, That there be paid from the state treasury to said town 
the snm of one hundred and twenty dollars per annum, so .long as 
it shall continue to support said paupers, and in ,that,prqpol'tion in 
case either of said paupel's should deGease. 

[Approvecl March Hl, 1862,] 

Cbapter 1'69. 

'Resolve in favor of J. W. ·C. Moore, Joel Bowler, Jamos B. Hal!, Joel Phinney, 
Josiah True and Samuel V. Walker. 

Resolved, That the state treasurer be directed to pay to J. VV. C. 
Moore the sum of ten dollars ; Joel Bowler fifteen dollars; James 
S. Hall thirty-five dollars; Joel PhinIJey twelve dollars; Josiah 
True thirty dollars; 3,nd Samuel V. 'Walker twelve dollars, the 
same being for expenses <incurred during sickness while members 
.of this house. 

[Approved March 19, 1862.] 

Chaptm' 170. 

Resolve for repairing aucl refitting public buildings and g1'ounus. 

187 
CHAP. 168. 

Town of 
Blanchard, in 
flLvor of. 

J. W. C. 1I100rc 
fLnd others, in 
f!LYo1' of. 

Resolved, That two thousand five hundred dollars be and hereby ~A . t' pp1'O))1"lL Ion 
Ils appropriated for fencing and refitting public grounds, painting f,°~b'ii~~'~ifL 
and repairing capitol, made nece~sary by occupation of same by ings, &0. 

United States troops; said appropriation to be expended under the -how 
.. h d'l'd b' expended, &c. ·dIrectIOn of t e governor an counci and Sal amount to e lll-

,eluded in the account of this state against the general government 
for war expenditures. 

[Approvecl March 19, 1862;] 


